

BRIAN GREENSPUN (Class of 1964)

After graduating from Las Vegas High School, Brian Greenspun received a bachelor's degree and a J.D. from Georgetown University. He has practiced law and served as an alternate juvenile court judge and alternate North Las Vegas municipal judge.

Brian Greenspun is President and Editor of the *Las Vegas Sun.* His father, Hank Greenspun, founded of the Las Vegas Sun in 1950.

As chairman and CEO of The Greenspun Corp., he is responsible for his family's business interests, which include ownership of American Nevada Corp., developer of Nevada's first master-planned community (Green Valley), and of Greenspun Media Group, publisher of the *Las Vegas Sun, Showbiz Magazine, Las Vegas Weekly, Las Vegas Life* and weekly newspapers in the Las Vegas Valley. Greenspun Media Group owns Niche Publications, which publishes among others, *Los Angeles Confidential, Hamptons, Ocean Drive, Vegas Magazine* and *Capitol File*. Additionally, the Greenspun Media Group operates Vegas.com and LasVegas.com, the world's largest travel destination Web sites.

Greenspun has been chairman of the Georgetown University Alumni Program for Nevada for three decades. He serves on the President's Community Advisory Board of the University of Nevada, Las Vegas, and sits on the board of trustees of the Brookings Institution.

These biographies are based on research and could contain discrepancies. If there are any excerpts you feel should be changed please feel free to contact me at **Dave@lvhsaa.com**

WWW.LVHSAA.COM